F. No. H-12019/2/2018-AD-I भंभारतसरकभार/Government of India वययवविभंभाग/Department of Expenditure विवतममंतभालय/Ministry of Finance

> Room No. 264-B, North Block, New Delhi, the 4th April, 2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Appointment of Nodal CPIO for RTI Applications and Appeals-reg

The undersigned is directed to refer to RTI Cell's Note dated 26.3.2019 on the above mentioned subject and to state that Shri Shiv Ram Meena, Deputy Secretary (RTI), Department of Expenditure has been appointed as Nodal Central Public Information Officer for RTI matters in the Ministry of Finance.

2. It is further stated that the role of the Nodal officer for RTI in the Ministry of Finance would be limited to receiving the RTI applications/ appeals addressed to Ministry of Finance and forwarding the same to the concerned CPIOs in all the Departments under the Ministry of Finance.

(S. K. Biswas) Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph: 2309 5695

44/2019

Shri Shiv Ram Meena, Deputy Secretary (RTI) Department of Expenditure

Room No 505, 5th Floor, A Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi - 110003

Copy to:-

1.US (RTI), CPIO- Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance

2.US (RTI), CPIO- Department of Financial Services

3.US (RTI), CPIO- Department of Economic Affairs

4.US (RTI), CPIO-Department of Investment and Public Asset Management

5.All Sections in the Department of Expenditure

6.NIC, Department of Expenditure – with the request to upload the OM in the official website of Ministry of Finance.

7.R&I - Incharge, Department of Expenditure. With the directions to accept/ receive the RTI applications /appeals addressed to the Ministry of Finance on behalf of Nodal CPIO and forward the same to Nodal CPIO, RTI Cel

87/05(SRM)SW/2019

Signature valid

Digitally signed by SUZHIL KUMAR BISWAS

Date: 2013 04.04 1 :04:28 IST

Reason.